Demonstrate fast switching of HF signals
with a dual SPST analog switch
Key features and benefits
}	Wide supply voltage range (1.65 to 5.5 V) and low Ron
(5 Ω typ) for design flexibility
}	High bandwidth (up to 500 MHz) for data-rich applications
}	High speed with lower propagation delay of 0.4 ns typ
}	Ability to monitor input and output rise/fall times, plus

The 74LVC2G66 is available in leadless 8-pin XSON, XSONU, and XQFN packages and in standard 8-pin TSSOP and VSSOP
packages.
Ordering information
Part number Package
Temp. range Name Type Marking Material
74LVC2G66DP -40 to 125 °C TSSOP8 Thin shrink small outline package V66 Plastic
74LVC2G66GD -40 to 125 °C XSON8U Extremely thin small outline package;
no leads
V66 Plastic
74LVC2G66DC -40 to 125 °C VSSOP8 Very thin shrink small outline package V66 Plastic
74LVC2G66GT -40 to 125 °C XSON8 Extremely thin small outline package;
no leads
V66 Plastic
74LVC2G66GM -40 to 125 °C XQFN8U Extremely thin quad flat package; no leads V66 Plastic
Date of release: August 2010
Document order number: 9397 750 16981
Printed in the Netherlands